

HB0437/432618/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 437
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 26, after line 25, insert:

“(6) THE POWER OF THE COURT UNDER § 14.5-702 OF THIS TITLE TO REQUIRE, DISPENSE WITH, MODIFY OR TERMINATE A BOND;

(7) THE SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION AND VENUE FOR COMMENCING A PROCEEDING AS PROVIDED BY THE LAWS OF THIS STATE;”;

and in line 26, strike “(6)” and substitute “(8)”.

On page 27, in lines 1, 3, 5, 7, and 9, strike “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, and “(11)”, respectively, and substitute “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, and “(13)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 33, in line 9, strike “OTHER”; in the same line, after the second “TRUST” insert “THAT IS THE BENEFICIARY OF THE OTHER TRUST”; in line 12, after the semicolon insert “AND”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 17 down through “PERSON” in line 23.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 38, in line 3, strike “(1)”; and strike in their entirety lines 7 and 8.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 55, after line 21, insert:

(Over)

“(I) THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY TO TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY PROPERTY CONVEYED TO A TRUSTEE OR TRUSTEES ON OR AFTER OCTOBER 1, 2010.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 76, in line 3, after the semicolon insert “AND”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 11 down through “COMPENSATION” in line 14; in line 16, strike “SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION” and substitute “THIS SUBSECTION”; in lines 18, 20, and 21, in each instance, before “BENEFICIARIES” insert “QUALIFIED”; and in line 24, after “A” insert “QUALIFIED”.

On page 77, in line 13, strike “(B)(1)(II) AND (III)” and substitute “(B)”.